Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04129282
Name of Company
MWB Serviced Office Holdings Lirited
I/ We
Philip Stephen Bowers, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the period from 12/11/2014 to 1111 1/2015
Signed [)g/g ~ Date ‘& /12115
Delaitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
ECAA 3WA
*A4Y2QLXS*
Al 07/01/2016 #475
Ref MWBS01LMXH/BEW/WGY ngy  OVPANIES HOUsE
. COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




MWB GROUP HOLDINGS PLC
MWB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
MWB SERVICED OFFICE HOLDINGS LIMITED

{ALL IN LIQUIDATION)
{“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD FROM 12
NOVEMBER 2014 TO 11 NOVEMBER 2015

16 December 2015

This report has been prepared for the sole purpese of updating the creditors for information

purposes The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever

Phiip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Ligquidators of the Companies on 12
November 2013

All icensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed n the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel — 020 7936 3000
Fax - 020 7007 2442




CONTENTS Page

1 INTRODUCTION 1

2  JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2

3 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4

4, OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6

5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7

APPENDICES

1. Statutory nformation

2 Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account for the 12 months from 12
November 2014 to 11 November 2015 and for the period from 12 November 2013 to 11
November 2015

3. Jomnt Liquidators’ remuneration for the 12 months from 12 November 2014 to 11

November 2015 and for the period from 12 November 2013 to 11 November 2015

4 Proof of Debt — Forms 4 25




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbrewviations shall be used

“the Act”

“the Companies” / each “a Company”

“Deloitte”

“the Joint Administrators”

“the Joint Liquidators”

u .n

m
“MWBG”

“MWBM”

“MWBS”
"MWBBX"
“MWBP”

“Pyrrho”

“the Rules”
“Secured Creditor”
“SIP13 (E&W)”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

MWB Group Holdings Ple, MWB Management Services
Limited and MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (all
in Liguidation)

Deloitte LLP

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of
Deloitte LLP

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of
Deloitte LLP

millien

MWB Group Holdings Plc (In Liquidation)

MWB Management Services Limited {In Liguidation)
MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (In Liquidation}
MWB Busmess Exchange

MWB Property Limited

Pyrrho Investments Limited

Insoivency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Bank of Scotland Plc

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)




1.1

12

13

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the hquidations of the Companies since
our first report to creditors dated 17 December 2014

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our administration progress reports
and first iquidation progress report, we have not included detaited background information n
respect of the Companies and have focused on progress of the lquidation subsequent to
those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liquidators of
the Compantes following cessation of the administrations on 12 November 2013

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators confirm that they are
authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the liquidation, all future communications with creditors,
including updates and progress reports, will be posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 15

www deloitte com/uk/mwb

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the ste

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 1




21

22

23

24

25

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summansed the total receipts and payments since
the date of our appointment and also the receipts and payments made over the 12 months
since we last reported to you

In the following paragraphs we have provided additional commentary on the receipts and
payments in the last 12 months

Asset realisations

MWBG

A refund relating to an overpayment of loan interest has been received in the sum of £53,563,
following the identification of the error by the Bank of Scotland plc

A refund relating to overpayment of insurance costs has been received in the sum of £1,577

The sum of £1,296 was transferred to the hguidation from a third party who had been holding
the funds on behalf of MWBG

MWEBEM
A refund relating to overpayment of insurance costs has been received in the sum of £1,577

Payments

MwWBM

Costs of £11,763 have been paid relating to the offsite storage of MWBM's books and
records

MWBS

VAT receivable of £12,032 has been incurred
Estimated future realisations

The Itigation process against MWBP will continue into 2016 Any release of funds from
MWBP to the Companies 1s dependent on the outcome of the litigation

As previously reported, MWBP 1s not in an insclvency process MWBP 1s a wholly owned
subsichary of MWBS and subject to the above mentioned Itigation MWBS may receive a
distribution from MWBP

Estimated outcome for creditors

The Secured Creditor has been repaid n full from the sale of the shares held n MWBBX, by
MWBP

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 2




The outcome for the preferential and unsecured creditors of the'Companles 1s dependent on
the litigation referred to above, however, it s anticipated there will be sufficient funds to
enable a distnbution to be made to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the
Companies The quantum and timing of any such distnbution remains uncertain

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 3




3.1

32

33

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The outstanding debt due to the Secured Creditor of the Companies totalled £28,955,868 and
was made up as follows

£
Debt outstanding as at 5 March 2013 23,219,782
Advisors' fees 171,399
Fixed repayment fee 1,350,000
Redemption premium and maturity fee 4,214,687
Total 28,955,868

The Secured Creditor has been repaid in full

Preferential creditors

The preferential clams have been agreed In the sum of £22,076 and £11,168 for MWBG and
MWBM respectively

There are no preferential habilities for MWBS

Any distnbution to the preferential creditors of MWBG and MWBM 15 dependent on the
Iitigation as detailed at section 2 4 of this report

Prescribed Part

The prescribed part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors

As the Secured Creditor has been repaid in full from the sale of the shares as referred to in
previous reports, there will be no asset realisations subject to a floating charge As such, the
prescribed part shall not apply

As there 15 no longer a secured creditor claim, all future proceeds recewved into the
Companies will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors, net of any associated
costs

Unsecured creditors

As per the directors’ Statement of Affairs provided during the former administration period, the
unsecured creditors of MWBG, MWBM and MWBS totalled £244 3m, £25 7m and £116 3m
respectively

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 4




3.5 Claims process
Due to the possible distnbution to unsecured creditors, you are requested to submit claims to
the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention of Becky Withington
A Proof of Debt form in respect of each Company 1s attached

Please note If you have already lodged a claim in the preceding administration you do
not need to resubmit your claim

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 5




4.1

42

43

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As panrt of the Joint Ligudators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 26 July 2013

Other

As part of the Joint Liguidators duties, all of the information availlable to them was reviewed,
and having completed this review, no further avenues of recovery were dentified

If you have any information that you feel the Joint Liquidaters should be made aware of in
relation to the above, please contact us as a matter of urgency

SIP 13 (E&W) — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), the Joint Liguidators confirm that
there have been no transactions with connected parties dunng the penod of this report or In
the two years prior to thewr appointment

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 6




51

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
511 Basis of Remuneration

During the former administration proceedings, the basis of the Joint Liqguidators’ remuneration
was fixed at a meeting of creditors held on 25 January 2013 by reference to the time properly
given by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters anising in the hguidation
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when
the work i1s performed, plus VAT

512 Remuneration

MWBG
Administration

During the former administration proceedings, the Joint Administrators incurred time costs of
£510,749 being 910 hours at an average charge out rate of £561

The Jont Liquidators anticipate drawing fees relating to the administration peniod once the
htigatton referred to in section 2 4 1s finalised

Liquidation

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2014 the Joint Liquidators have
incurred time costs of £56,337 made up of 140 hours at an average charge out rate of £403
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

The Joint Liguidators’ total time costs since the date of their appointment are £134,717, made
up of 328 hours at an average charge out rate of £411

MWBM
Administration

During the former administration proceedings, the Joint Liquidators incurred time costs of
£105,728 being 211 hours at an average charge out rate of £500

The Joint Liguidators anticipate drawing fees relating to the administration period once the
htigation referred to in section 2 4 1s finalised

Liqudation

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2014 the Joint Liguidators have
Incurred time costs of £16,489 made up of 44 hours at an average charge out rate of £376
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

The Joint Liquidators’ total time costs since the date of their appointment are £51,667, made
up of 113 hours at an average charge out rate of £458

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 7




MWBS
Adrmimistration

During the former administration proceedings, the Joint Liquidators incurred time costs of
£495 750 being 646 hours at an average charge out rate of £768

The Joint Liquidators anticipate drawing fees relating to the administration period once the
Itigation referred to In sectton 2 415 finalised

Liquidation

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2014 the Jont Liguidators have
incurred time costs of £12,984 made up of 38 hours at an average charge out rate of £338
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

The Joint Liquidators' total time costs since the date of their appointment are £43,805, made
up of 101 hours at an average charge out rate of £434

Please refer to Appendix 3 where the work done has been categornsed into the following task
headings and sub categories

¢ Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

s Investigations includes investigatng the Companies affairs and n particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

e Realisation of Assets includes collection of debts and refunds

¢ Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential clams,
unsecured clams and secured claims

e Case specific matters include dealing with ongoing itigation, VAT and taxation matters
The Joint Liguidators have not drawn any remuneration to date

“A Creditors' Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s avallable for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Joint Liquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

513 Expenses

Duning the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have not incurred any expenses

MWE Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Heldings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 8




52

53

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff 1s based on our
2013/2014/2015 national charge out rates as summarised below Flease also note that the
range of charge out rates 1s now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant
Managers, this information was previously provided under the category of Managers' rates

£ £ £
From
Grade 1 Sep 2012

to From From

31 Aug 2014 1 Sep 2044 1 Sep 2015
Partners/Diractors 605 to 950 615 to 970 645 10 1,020
Assistant Directors - 47510 735 500 to 770
Managers 305 to 720 410 to 660 430 to 695
Assistant Managers - 310to 525 325 to 550
Assistants and Support Staff 15510 305 50 te 310 80 to 325

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are speciic to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall cutside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senlorty and expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or clams agreed

Other professional costs

MWBG

As previously reported, Alexander Forbes Trustee Services Limited, were instructed by the
Joint Liquidators to advise on MWBG’s pension schemes Therr costs of £200 plus VAT have
been settled from the funds held in the higuidation as referred to in the table below

MWB Group Heldings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 g




MWBS

As previously reported, Ciifford Chance LLP were instructed to provide legal advice in relation
to vanous aspects of the administration and hquidation The professional costs to date are
summarised in the table below

Name of lawyer/agent Net (£) VAT {£) Total (E)
MWBG
Alexander Forbes Trustee Services 200 00 40 00 240 00
200.00 40 00 240 00
MWBS
Clifford Chance LLP 60,166 15 12,032 43 72,198 58
60,166 15 12,032 43 72,198 58

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

54 Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in wnting, request the Joint
Liquidators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

5.5 Creditors’ nght to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors, or with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Joint Liquidators are entitied to charge or otherwise challenging some
or all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s)} of the progress
report detailling the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

MWE Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 10



STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 1

Company Name

MWB Group Holdings
Plc

MWB Management
Services Limited

MWB Serviced Office
Holdlngs Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liguidators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

in Ligquidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

8769 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Littie New Street
Londoen

EC4A 3TR

06847877

29 January 2008
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Pic
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring
Robert Burrow
Richard Carrick
David Marshall

Ernc Sanderson
Wilham Starn

In Liguidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

9083 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Delotte LLP

Hill House -

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR
03908960

18 January 2000
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring
William Starn

In Liguidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Diwision
Companies Court

9341 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Delottte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

04129282

18 December 2000
Filex Services Limited
Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 3
MWE Group Heldings Ple (In Liguidation)
Jomt Liquidators’ receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2015
Receipts From 12 Nov 2093 From 12 Nov 2014 Total
To 11 Nov 2014 To 11 Nov 2015

£ £ £
Refund of loan overpayment - 53,565 53,565
tnsurance refund - 1,577 1,577
Cash at bank - 1,296 1,206
Funds transferred from administration 16,013 - 16,013
VAT refund from administration 16,846 - 16,846
Bank Interest 21 54 74

32,880 56,492 89,371
Payments
Professional fees 200 - 200
Storage costs 246 43 289
Postage & redirection 785 921 1.706
Statutory advertising 169 - 169
Bank charges 4 - 4
1,404 965 2,369

VAT (receivable) / payable - {453) (453)
Funds held in interest beanng account 31,476 55,074 86.550

Note No statement of Affairs has been prouded as the liqurdation immediatley followed the administration

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Lirmted / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015



APPENDIX 2 .

Page 2 of 3 .
MWB Management Services Limited {In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators® receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2015
Receipts From 12 Nov 2013 From 12 Nov 2014 Total
To11 Nov 2014 To 11 Nov 2015

£ £ £
Insurance refund - 1,577 1,577
Funds transferred from administration 66,667 - 66,667
Bank Interest 59 49 108
66,726 1,626 68,352

Payments

Storage costs 9,305 11,763 21,068
Bank charges - 30 30
9,305 11,793 21,098
Funds held in interest bearing account 57.421 {10,167) 47.254

Note No Statement of Affairs has been prouded as the lquidabion immediatley fellowed the admimistration

MWB Group Holdings pic / MWB Management Services Lirmited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 3
MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2015
Receipts From 12 Nov 2013 From 12 Nov 2014 Total
To11 Nov2014 To 11 Nov 2015

£ £ £
Funds transferred from administraton 516,409 - 516,409
Bank Interest 447 406 853
516,856 406 517,262

Payments

Legal fees 59,430 - 59,430
Legal disbursements 736 - 736
Bank charges 100 - 100
60,266 - 60,266

VAT (receivable) / payable - (12,032} (12,032}
Funds held in interest bearing account 456,590 (11,628) 444 964

Note No statement of Affars has been provided as the liqudation immediatley follow ed the administration

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited

Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015




STOZ 19qUWBAoN TT 03 dn apew suoyipalsd o) 1oday ssaiboiy
paywr] sbuip|oH 22110 PadIALSS MM / PRYIWIT sa1AI35 Juswabeue gmiW / 2(d sbuipjoH dnolo gmi

1] I NAMVHA $334|

~ 19582 3 u _ B8 85¢ 3 _ 10 £65 3 _ Tu £Z! uf_ * 00 0.6 3 _ 30vHS Had ¥NOHALYY 39VHIAY]
€5°zZ0y 61 0¢c'06 _ 06 601 00'CEE'SL _ arve _ STELL'Y) _ 50 oF 00 5¥6'LL _ 0917 _ 05 02¢'s _ st 00 S08'% _ 059 * 1S0D 2 SHAOH V101
15 75 00 SEL'6 50 Z% 0058 73 - - 00 L6 8 oL vE 00 08+ 07 0 - -
£ZaLL 0069 ¢ 1] - - - - 0068l v 06s 00 g8l [+1 4] - - el
- - . - - - - - - - . - - YA
- - - - - - - - - - - - - suoIsUad
75 550 00 996 ¢ 56 01 00 528 6.2 - - 00 Lb ¥ 0z - - - - uogefinn
SI81IRN LIS asen
It 08T 05 ST 0t 06 67 000526 00 5C 09 V0L ¥ 05 0% [CEE [ 05 556 ot b - -
¥ .82 0509 ¥ 55 9l 00508 ¢ Szt - - - - 05 556 0L I - - painzasun
sosee 0g £6¢ 8 50 67 00 526 § S8l o0 goL L 092 ogeeg L arz - - - - s1spioyaIeys
- - - - - - - - - - - - - pRINISG
. N - . - - 8 - - - - - - EtudIgald
00 50% 05 66} £ 08¢ - - 05661 € 06 ¢ - - - - - - saafodul
SIOUPDID
6 648 0§ Liv'e 05 62 00 068 [ 3 DG 296 2 05 ¥ 00 589 051 - - - -
B < - = B - B - - - - - - 1INpUe?) $10933.10) U spoday
5 6IE 05 LEP B 0567 00 088 e 05796 L 05 b7 00 $85 o5t - - - - suogebnsary
suoiebisaau)
L2 L8V §2 01242 58 O 00 B¥6 9 Sl €2 52 801 2 §0 § 05 9994 (X3 [N S8 5 00 GOt $ 05 9
%6 G0V 0% 90% © 5L 8 00 ST ¢ STv 00 SZv 0L 00 L1 | 0z 0% L6F ) - - Buriodey [B1ausg)
: - - J - - R - . - . - - BUOGGORIH AJUSNOSUY OO LAM UOSIE
89 €81 00850 L 006 00062 052 - - - - - - 00 50£ 9 059 SUORSY [RIL|
1Z 10w §.088'L SE Bl assoe e 08 2L 5. z29 S8 1 05 252 050 oD OPs 2 on¥ - - BINSO|J) PUE JUALUBLEUB} SSBD)
19 cor 059962 5¢ L a5 150 L as & 05 958 oLz 00 £0¢ 0940 05 141 sLL - - Uyl AIOIGEIS pUB BulBILsED
BUILUR]Y PUR UIIRISTUILIPY

(3) 380D (3) 1500 (3} 1507 SdnoH 3} 1800 S4noH (3} 1309 SiNOH (3}1s09 SINoH (3} 1800 $INCH

yraes
sbesany

TYLOL yoddng T siuesissy sisbeurp juRISISSY siaBruey SI0129.1(] WEISISSY £10328.1(] P SAPULEY

§10Z JQWIAON || 01 ¥10Z JOQUWBACN Z| polaad ay} 104 §1809 awn) 5101epinbi Juior
uoiiepinbim uj - 914 sbuipjoq dnous gMIN

g Jo | abed
£ XIGNIddVY




ST0TZ 19qUIaA0N TT 01 dn apew si0jipaJss) ©| Moday sselbold
paliwn sBUIPIOH 30140 PR3IAIRS gMIW / paawi sao1auas Juawabeuep gmw / i1d sbuipjoy dnodo gmiW

1 _ NMVHQ S33]

oF 652 3] e 3| L8 01 3] B 3| st 508 3] 3QVHO ¥3d HNOH/ALYY JOVHIAY|
T Hy ST LLLYEL _ 09 2zt 05 £80 5€ _ 52 51 _ 5. 66L'CC _ 5186 05 922'22 _ S5 o _ 00 ZvL'ZL _ §5 91 oS sen'et _ oL ¥t _ 1802 % SHNOH 1VLOL
6F L6§ 05 LFZ 61 68 00 05 IPP'T ST 8 05 122 05 0 00 0CL'8 oLvl 00 2809 06 9 05 09L'L oL}
SY LLL 00 9v9 0L o8 £l 05 Lrt 050 05 [ZZ 050 0068l ¥ 06§ 00280 9 069 - - xey
50 ZEV 055892 oLe WGirL 005 - - - - - - 05094 4 oLl LVA
- - - - - - - - - - - - - EUDISUA
z5 €5t 00 996 ¥ S8 0L 00 528 7% - - 0oLl Y oza - - - - uoneBi
SJa1eW opIoeds asen
oF £9¥ ST 6LL'8P ST 501 AT ST 6 00 1699 0% 12 05 520'S QL oF 0% §56 0% | 00 S+ 0T 00 £Z
£F 209 05 5v9 8 o5 Iy 00 001 v ST 9% - - 00 59V € 00 L 05 556 ot t 005ZH 02 00 €L PaInBEUN
£ £2¢ 00 SIE 2L sz 8 05 086 SLZC 00501 b 0wz 05 Zab L 06T - - - - SISpOUR LS
- - - - - - - - - - - - - painaag
00 56v 0G 66 0z 0 - - - - 0066 oz o - . - - fenuasojald
16 L6E G659 L sz 6l GLEL £Z0 00 9852 0o 61 - - - - - - saphojdwy
sloppes)
SIP6Z ST 6LT P [ SZ LLBS Si ¢t 05 16602 05 98 05ZIES sT o 00 8504 084 - -
00 562 0008L ¢ 00y 0008} 1 00 ¥ - - - - - - - - 19NpUOY SX0IRJIQ Lo sl0daY
YL PEZ SZ 650 €5 Ot ZLL SZIELY 5162 05 £66 02 05 99 0szIES szHl 00850 L 8L - - suoteBasanu)
suopedpseau)
[N aid SZ LIV EE 02 61 0g £vLZh [TRid G £88°C 55 8 05 1S§'T oL § 05 ¥’y 659 00 085'6 00 O}
0L89E 00 V5L € ) 0S LI SLG 00 5Zv 0o 1 GO LLE L 0z 05 L6 0L0 - - tunioday [Bsauag)
M - - . z . - - - - - - - FUORNIRI ADUINGSU| JARO M UoSRM
60 v18 00 086 6 szzl 00628 6L 2 - - . - - . 00 S5 8 056 SUONY @RI
£5 25¢ SZT9SEZL 50 5€ 00zeL L oF 4Z SLEEL L 5LT 06 158 GLo 00 v80 € 0T ¥ - - a.nsok) pum waWatiRuRY 950
7€ 10Y 00 ¥2¢ £ ST 8L 008LE T oLa 000ZE Z 085 00 G660 | 0zz 00580 | cgl 00 5Z¥ 050 tugy Acrielg pue Buusyse])
BUULRL] PUR LONRASIUIDY

{3} 1500 (3) 1503 5IN0H

{31507 SINOH {3} 3500 SINOH {3} 1500 SINOH {3) 150D SINCH (3} 130D SINOH

Ypes

abeiany Y101

uoddng ¥ sjurisissy siabeuzy Jurmsissy siabeuey SIOINa N JUTISISEY £J012041(] ¥ SJIULRY

G10Z 19qWI3AON L i O} £10Z J2qQWBAON Z| pouad ay} 10} 51502 awn siojepinbiy yuop
uoljepIinbiv uj - 314 sSWIp|OH dnoiS AN

9 jo Z abey
£ XION3ddY




-»

v

§10T 42quuaaoy 11 03 dn apew s10}Ipal) 0] Hoday ssauboud
PRI SBUIPIOH BP0 PENIALIS MM / PRI Sa2IAIRS juswabeuel gmi / 21d sbuipjod dnots gmi

€ XION3ddV

—— | Nwv9a 5333
29982 3] { ov sov 3] 72 905 [ 50 122 1] JAVHD ¥3d HNOHALVY 3DVHIAY|
1 9IS oz e8P'olL _ 08 t¥ 05 920'9 _ 50 1T _ 549299 _ sc ol 08 520'2 _ 01 ¥ _ 05 859°L _ 0z - - _ 1S09 '8 SHNOH TWLOL
00 00 00 0S¥ 051 00 05% [ - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - xe]
- - - - - - - - - - - - - VA
- - - - - - - - - - - - - m_._nzm_.nvn
00 00 00 gsv 05t 00 Osv 05t - - - - - . - . vonebny
si8liey Mjcadg asen
0Z OTv 00 BLb Y 086 - - 00 5¥9¢ 006 08 752 05 0 0§ 022 [ - -
00 6EL 06 022 0f 0 - - - - - - 06 022 0E0 - - palnassun
- - - - - - - - - - - - - SiapoLaIRyS
- - - - - - - - - - - - - painiag
00 505 06 252 050 - - - - 05 252 050 - - - - EIL3BRId
00 SO 0CSHOE 008 - - 00SHaE 006 - - - . - - saakoduy
SI0)IPOID
18 89¢ SZ 17611 052zt 05 9Z9'6 S5 61 SLTe0E St 00 £28') 09 ¢ 00 SEF'L [F - -
33 00 L¥6Z S9¢ 00siT SZ¥ 00 52¥ 001 o0 LLL L 3 00 0L 0z 0 - - Bunuodsy (B1aU0
- - _ Z - A - - - - - - - lsuognoeld ASUSAOSU] SO ik UoSHRI
00 DOE 00 0S5k 050 00 061 050 - - - - - - - - SUGNY [BRIU|
26 8¥E SZ 182§ S0 Gk 000z E or Lt SZ 569 S9 1 05 252 050 05Z0L L 05t - - 2.NS0YY) PUB JLALGURY 958D
+8 ¥8E D065 € 0E6 05 000 | ore 0SELSL oLy 04 B5P 060 0% 502 oco - - Bugly Aoyueng pue buleiyse?
buiuue|d PUB UOIIENSIULIPY
{3} 150D SINOH {3} 1500 SINOH {3) 1500 SINOH (3} is0D SINOH {3} 150D SInoH SinoH
TWiOL Hoddng 3 sjurisissy ssabeury) jueys|ssy siabeuey S10Y3R11] JULISISSY SIOINII] B Sleulieg
SL0Z J8QWBAON LL O) ¢LOZ 49QWBAON Z| pouad 8yl 10} 51500 auwn} sioiepinbi julop
. uonepinbi uj - pakwiy sadaleg Juawabeuew MmN
9 jo ¢ abed




G107 Joquiaaon TT 03 dn apew saoupau) o Hoday sseabouiy
papW sBuIPjoH 320 PaNAIDS MmN / PRl sao1A19S Juawabeuely gmiW / 2id sbupjoH dnosgy gmm

- 1

_ NMVYO S334]

[os 222 3| | rovor 3| [ 52 209 3 [ 51 262 3| 29 €66 3] 30VY9 ¥3d ¥NOH/ALYY 39VH3AY|
8 IS 5T 109'L5 _ 5911 05 ovg'sh _ 00 5 _ STrSY'0L _ $852 05 Sor'e _ 069 _ 00 0LE'Y _ ors 00 L9541 _ 0L Lt _ 1502 8 SHNOH TY.LOL
10 £64 05 6E6'S} 0l 07 00 056 | 059 00 06 oz 0 - - 00 50L'C 3 05 via'LL [T
S0 ivL o Evs | 0zz s vk 050 - - - 00 96¥ L 0Ll - - xe)
12 e 00 9rR £l or ot 06 ZEE L st 00 06 0z o - 00 609 090 o5 Fig Lt 0L b YA
- - - - - - - - - - - - - SUOISUAL
00 0OE 00 oSP oSt 00 0S¥ oSt - - . - - - ~ vonednr
SI0NEW dE1oeds eseD
[zv azs 00 8V0'Z) 08 22 05 £95 [ 00 SZ2'S 00 £L 05 1SE 0L0 05 022 [ 05 [99°C 05 9
78 698 00 806 5 084 - - - - - - 05 022 0£0 05 189G 059 painsssuf)
- - - - - - - - - - - - SIBpOURIRYS
- - - - - - - - - - - - paunsas
¥l 204 05 15 L0 - - - - 05 152 0L0 - - - EenuasaBld
€EBLE 05 88LS (¢ -]) 05 €96 ez 0TS 00 EL - - - - - saokoduz
#101palD
TL6ZZ 00 128 [TE3 00 089 13 - - 00 L¥l 02 0 - -
. T T s 5 - - - B - - - - swssy Amd payl
zL 822 o0 228 oot 00 089 ore - - 00 il 0z 0 - - S9ESY / §SBUISNG JO IS
- . - - - . - - - - - a1 Jo uoKUARY
- - - - - - - - PlOYILEA) PUB PRYIDIS - Aadolg
- - - - - - - - - SRSty [Ny
B - - - - - - - - (worig 8 ) sassy JAO
- - - - - - - - agaq Yoog
£18S5Y JO UCNEE|RoY
00 $0% 00 Z¥E + OF ¥ 00 0314 00 ¥ 00 Z9L oF 0 - - - -
00 662 00084 4 0Gr 0008l L 0w - - - - - 12NpUDY) 6013341 U0 SOty
00 50r 0o 28t oro - - 00 2ol oro - - - - suonebnsaau]
— — — suonrb{isaay]
£Z I¥E SL0LS'IT 56 19 00 87 LL 08 OF ST 186V S 2t [ 0z 9 05 Jeg't 092 00 58 CLO
6L 19 SZ ISPE or & SZ 1641 008 00 GZ¥ [ [y 02z 00 0F1L 020 - - tiugJodoy] @IaLED
- - - - - - - - - - - fanognoe.g AJURAGSU] I3 LA LOSRIM
00 008 00 622 SLO 00 622 §L0 - - - - - - - suonSy ehiu|
oL 8LE §2980 0L 59 1e 0% L00 L 0L 82 sTor L SPE 06 L5E 0L oS LIE L 08 - - B.NS0(7) pUE JUBWSLELEY 500
1Z ¥8¢ SLRLL 5102 STEIPT oF) oot g oeL 05159 1 [ 33> 00 96€ 1) 0058 oLo Yugi4 Aaels pue Busiusa)
BUjUUEI] PUR UOHIBISIUILIDY
(3) 1500 sanoH {3) 150D sInoy {3) 1500 sincH (3) 31509 SINOH {3) 150D SInoH
yoddng ¢ sjumsissy s1afieuey JueiSiSSY siabreueyy S10)iI0 URMSISSY SIOVJAN 3 SIaulied
SLOZ 19QWanoy || O} £10Z JeqwaaopN Z) pouad ay) 10) s)so2 aun) siojepinbi jutop
uciepInbi u| - paiwiT] $821A19g Juawabeuey GMIN
9 Jo ¢ abeyd

€ XION3ddY




SI07 19qQUBA0N TT 031 dn apew suonpadl o] poday ssaubolg
pajiwn sbuip|oH 23140 PEIALSS gMIW / PRIWI] SadIARS Juawabeuely gmi / o1d sbuipjoH dnoss g

[ ]

_

NMVHQ $334|

940 ¢ abed
£ XION3ddY

{3) 1800

SINOH

Hoddng ¢ sueisissy

(3) 1500

clobruel JUeSISSY

{3} 1800

stafieuew

{3) 1500

SINIX0 JURISISSY

SiNoH

(3} 150

10130 P SR

GLOZ JAQUIBAON LI 91 ¥10Z 12QWIAON Z| poisad 2y 10y $1S09 awn siolepinbi] iop
uonepinbi u| - palwe] sBuipjoH 810 padiales SMIN

SineH

05 6¥2 3] X 3] 00 505 3] EXS 3] coges 3| 30vO H3d MNOH/ALVY 3OVHIAY|
€1 8ee sTveETL | ovst 00 00c'e [szsz | siees’t |sts 00 LFL'Y [ozs | os 008 ED 00 €21 Jozo _ 150D 8 SHNOH TVLOL
0 057 00 006 00 Z 00 05% w6l . < - - 00 05% 05 0 -

00 006 00 06 050 - - - - - - 00 0S¥ 5o - - x|
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1¥A
- - - - - - - - - - - - - suOIsLBd
00 00E 00 0S¥ 05 1 00 05t 051 - - - - - - - - uoeBny
Slaney J0eds eses
ST 165 00 oi¥ 080 G - > - 0% 262 0% 0 05 022 ot 0 - -
00 562 05 022 Gt o - - = - - - o5 022 o O . - paInsasun,
- - - - - - - - - - - - - SIOpOYaIBYS
- - - - - - - - - - - - - LENLLET
00 508 05 752 050 - - - - 05 252 050 - - - - RiUBIBEIY
- - - - - - - - - - - - - saalodugy
SJ0UpaID
00 505 00 5252 [T - - - - 00 5Z5'C 005 - - - -
- - - - - - B - - - - N - SRSy Ay pal
- - - - - - - - - - - - - S1988Y / §59UISNY JO IS
- - - - - - - - - - - - - apil §o uonualey
- - - - - - - - - - - - - PloyaseaT] pue ploudsl - AUBdold
- . . - . . - . . . . - . SPSSY PREUD
00 505 005252 005 - - . - 005252 00s - - - - (g B 2) sassy w0
- - - - - - - - - - - - - §930 %00
SI95Y JO uoes|Esy
¥5 962 SZ 9806 09 0¢ 00 0S68'S SL £T SL 6351 §L% 0s tot'L 0L T 00 OEk 0z 0 00 €L 0Z 0
v ¥8E 00 16 Z 5oL 00T b ST 00 5ZTY 00 + 0O LI L wz 00 OEL 0z 0 - - Bugioday [Blousg
- - . . - . - . - B . . . BUOGLIRI] ASUBADSU] JAUIO) IM LOSRI
00 598 o0 €Ll 0z - - - - - - - - 00 E44 oo Suonoy R
1z 182 SZLEBE 50§l 05 ISLE oe €l 8z 178 szl 05 262 050 - - - - 2in5010 pue WaLbeUEN ese)
90 59T 00 0T oLt 05 €2y | oz 9 05 Lig 0s L - - - - - - Bully AoINiES pue buvsiyseD
BujuLe|d pUe UO[IRISIULIpY




S107 49quaaon TT 03 dn apew su03Ipau) o) Woday ssatboid
paywI] SBUIpOH 32140 PAJIAIAS GMIW / PaIWIT Sadialeg Juswabeurp gami / 21d sBuipjoy dnoss gami

[ - ] _ NMV4Q S33|

21592 3| _ v tov 3 _ _ ezTos 3 _ _ 9ree 3 _ [ ov 208 3| IAVHO W4 HNOHA LYY mw§m><_
s 4 05'POR'EY _ 06 004 5 815'5) |sies  |szozy _ SP 04 00 929's _ oz LL _ 00'M05'T _ o0t 05 828'51 _ 05 it _ 1502 8 SHNOH TY.LOL
58 654 05 Z25'L 06 6 05768 00 ¢ - - - - [TE 0Z'7 00 ¥89'F 0Ly
£ 568 05 Z6E ¥ 06 v [T 050 - - - - 0096 L ore D0 662 2 02z xa)
00 562 00 562 oot 00 562 mt - - - - - - YA
- - - - - - - - - - - suUoisuad
G2 80L 00SE8 Z (124 00 0S¥ o5t - - - - 00S8ET 052 uogedan
SIeyeY dYIxdG asen
. i —p— el — —
0% ZZ5 00 eav'L 087 - - - - 05 ZVe 1 052 08 0ZZ [ ) - -
00 SEL 05 022 0EC - - - - - - 05 072 0L 0 - - pRINDSRUN
00 56% 00 066 002 - - 00 088 [11%4 - - - - SlapoyaiByS
- - - - - - - - - - pansasg
00 505 06 252 050 - - 05 252 050 - - - QU333
- - - - - - - - - - soaAophug
$10)|pRID
62 691 ZHP Ll 05 Ll - - 005252 00§ - - 05 L€6°0L [
- - - - - - - - - - - siessy A paiyL
- - - - - - - - S1863Yy / £30UISNG J0 HEG
- - - - - - - - L jo uogualey
- - - - - - - - - POUSSEDT] pUe ploydaly - Auadoid
- - - - - - - - - - - - SPRSSY BIBYD
62 69L 05 Z9F £1 05 4 - . . 00SZ5 T 00§ - - 05 ££6 01 0521 (g 8 a) essy W0
- - - - - - - - - - - - 51930 yoog
S]O58Y JO UDRRIRSY
00 Y82 00 0Z¥'L 00 & 00 0ZY'L 005 - - - - - - - -
00 662 oooel L 00 ¥ 0o o8l 4 00 ¥ - - - - - - - - 12NpULD §J010aa uo shoday
00 0FZ 00 0¥2 ool 00 OrZ ool - - - - - - - - suonebisanu)
suofjefisaau]
§¥ £0T 0S5 956 6% 04 59 BETAT) 5L 0§ STOLZY 57 O} 05 8581 [TY3 05 L€ 050 00 BSZ [
65 G5€ SLIOY 0t 1L SLISEZ 06. 00 GZ¥ 004 00 LLLL 0Ze 00 0EL 0Z0 - - BUNOGSY EISLAG
s A - - - - - - - - - - JauonneRld AJUBAOSU] JAROD WM UosIBN]
Ll L8S 00 B¥2 Sr o 005 SZ0 - - - - - - 00 €41 0zZo SUONDY (2R
10 892 5L55r 8 S5 1E 05 2L0L 0582 G/ 798 [{ % 05 158 040 00 #¥L 0z0 - - 2.ns0yY) PUB WaWabeURY 2580
ol 22€ gosiz L ov &z D0Z9LE oL ¥l 058062 0EL 00 96¢ .0 05 €9 Lo 0058 oLo buyy Alimerg pue Buusiyse)
BUjUUE|d PUR UGIIRIIS{URLDY
{3) 1500 SINoH (3} 1500 SANOH (3) 1505 SinoH (3} 1505 SInoH {3) 100 SINOH {3) 1s09 SINOH
IYLOL uoddng 3 siumsissy siabeuep uRISISSY sialeuey S40)38.41(] TURISISSY £I0TDIH] F SiBUpRY

S10Z 12QWAAON || ) €0Z J3GWAAON Z| pouad ay) 105 $1509 aum sJolepinbiy uop
UONEBPINDIT U - paluNT SBUIDOH S3LH 0 PANAIDS HMIN

9 Jo g abey
€ XION3ddV




APPENDIX 4
Page 10of 3

Form4 72 Form 4 25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

MWB Group Holdings Pl¢ - In Liguidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 16 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
iquidation {see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of ctaim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shewn in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Sccial Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

1

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings pic / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015




Form472 pROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 20of 3

Form 4 25

MWB Management Services Limited - In Liguidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 28 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, mcluding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
iguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at hus
discretion)

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claaming the
amount shown In box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give detais of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the securnty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited

Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015




APPENDIX 4 +
Page 3 of 3 ‘-

Form472 Form 4 25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited - In Liguidation
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 10 December 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguidation (see note)

Detalils of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hiquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categonies of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunity Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particutars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings plc / MWB Management Services Limiuted / MWB Serviced Office Moldings Limited
Progress Report To Creditors made up to 11 November 2015 .




